

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Arihant Spinning Mills (A unit of Vardhman Textiles Limited)

Main Site: P.B.No.21, INDUSTRIAL AREA, MALERKOTLA, Sangrur District, Punjab, 148023, India

See appendix for additional sites and additional site scopes

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

ISO 45001:2018

OHSAS 18001:2007 certified from 07 July 2016 to 25 November 2019.

The management system is applicable to:

Manufacturing and Support Functions Comprising of Spinning.

Certificate Number: 0096630

Initial Certification Date: 28 October 2022

Date of Certification Decision: 28 October 2022

Issuing Date: 31 October 2022

Valid Until: 06 July 2025



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek Certification Limited, 10A Victory Park, Victory Road, Derby DE24 8ZF, United Kingdom

Intertek Certification Limited is a UKAS accredited body under schedule of accreditation no. 014.





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.



APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations covered by the management system of:

Arihant Spinning Mills (A unit of Vardhman Textiles Limited)

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate # 0096630 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

Arihant Spinning Mills (A unit of Vardhman Textiles Limited)

P.B.No.21, INDUSTRIAL AREA, MALERKOTLA, Sangrur District, Punjab, 148023, India

Manufacturing and Support Functions Comprising of Spinning.

Vardhman Spinning & General Mills (A unit of Vardhman Textiles Ltd.)

Chandigarh Road, , Ludhiana, Punjab, 141010, India

Manufacturing and Support Functions Comprising of Spinning and Dyeing.

